504458519 07/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4505220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE J MIAO	11/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEZI, LLC	
Street Address:	276 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 704-254	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7046716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: g.j.miao@ieee.org
Correspondent Name: GEORGE J. MIAO

Address Line 1: 502 EAST 79TH STREET, APT. 6D Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10075

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE J. MIAO	
SIGNATURE:	/George J. Miao/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PatentAssignment_7046716#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043014 FRAME: 0227

504458519

Assignment of Rights: Patent Issued

George J. Miao, an inventor residing in New York, New York, ("Assignor") is owner of the U.S. Patent No.: 7,046,716, dated May 16, 2006, titled Dual-Mode Ultra Wideband and Wireless Local Area Network Communications, (the "Patent"). Flezi, LLC, a New York Domestic Limited Liability Company, ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee 100% of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the invention and Patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: 11/23/20/5
Assignor: George J. Miao

RECORDED: 07/16/2017

PATENT REEL: 043014 FRAME: 0228